
PPH MLADI KADETI 2025

Session Results

Session 3

SUN 16 MAR 2025  10:00

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

1 22  (36KGkg) NEVJESTIC TONI DAV

BILEN EMANUEL RIJ BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ROBERT KRPAN JOSIP VUKMANOVIC

KARLO LUCIC

ZVONKO MALOSEJA

NAIM RAMAJ

EDI GUSTIN

28:29

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

2 12  (38KGkg) BRAJKOVIC JAKOV REK

JANKOVIC MATIJA PRE

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

EDI GUSTIN JOSIP VUKMANOVIC

KARLO LUCIC

ROBERT KRPAN

ZVONKO MALOSEJA

NAIM RAMAJ

28:29

29:28

29:28

29:28

29:28

RED

BLUE

3 13  (40KGkg) BARBALIC TOMISLAV KNG

FAZLIC ELVIS LEO BLUE RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

EDI GUSTIN JOSIP VUKMANOVIC

KARLO LUCIC

ROBERT KRPAN

ZVONKO MALOSEJA

NAIM RAMAJ

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

4 14  (42KGkg) GOSCAK LOVRO BRO

VITERNIK DAVID ARP

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ROBERT KRPAN JOSIP VUKMANOVIC

KARLO LUCIC

EDI GUSTIN

ZVONKO MALOSEJA

NAIM RAMAJ

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

5 15  (44KGkg) JERKOVIC GABRIJEL KNI

RAGUZ IVANO RIJ BLUE RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

EDI GUSTIN JOSIP VUKMANOVIC

KARLO LUCIC

ROBERT KRPAN

ZVONKO MALOSEJA

NAIM RAMAJ

9:10

8:10

8:10

8:10

8:10

RED

BLUE

6 16  (46KGkg) IVEZIC NOA RAD

HUSEJIN SULEJAMAN KNG BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ROBERT KRPAN JOSIP VUKMANOVIC

KARLO LUCIC

EDI GUSTIN

ZVONKO MALOSEJA

NAIM RAMAJ

27:30

28:29

27:30

27:30

28:29

RED

BLUE

7 17  (48KGkg) KIRINCIC DAVID PRE

ZUVELA LENI SVK BLUE RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

EDI GUSTIN JOSIP VUKMANOVIC

KARLO LUCIC

ROBERT KRPAN

ZVONKO MALOSEJA

NAIM RAMAJ

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

8 18  (50KGkg) LOVRIC VIKTOR ARP

KRASNIC HASAN KNG BLUE RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

NAIM RAMAJ JOSIP VUKMANOVIC

KARLO LUCIC

ROBERT KRPAN

ZVONKO MALOSEJA

EDI GUSTIN

-

-

-

-

-



PPH MLADI KADETI 2025

Session Results

Session 3

SUN 16 MAR 2025  10:00

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

9 19  (52KGkg) TURKOVIC TONI GLA

PRANJIC GABRIJEL BRO

RED RSC R3

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ZVONKO MALOSEJA JOSIP VUKMANOVIC

KARLO LUCIC

ROBERT KRPAN

NAIM RAMAJ

EDI GUSTIN

20:18

20:18

20:18

20:18

20:17

RED

BLUE

10 20  (66KGkg) GARIC IVAN BRO

KOVACEVIC LEO BRO

RED RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

NAIM RAMAJ JOSIP VUKMANOVIC

KARLO LUCIC

ROBERT KRPAN

ZVONKO MALOSEJA

EDI GUSTIN

10:9

10:9

10:8

10:9

10:9

RED

BLUE

11 21  (75KGkg) NEKIC MIHAEL GLA

ALAR DAVID BRO

RED RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ZVONKO MALOSEJA JOSIP VUKMANOVIC

KARLO LUCIC

ROBERT KRPAN

NAIM RAMAJ

EDI GUSTIN

10:9

10:9

10:8

10:8

10:8

LEGEND

Rn Round number RSC Referee Stops Contest WP Win on points


