

PPH MLADI KADETI 2025





Session 3

SUN 16 MAR 2025 10:00

Order	Bout	Weight Category		Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
1	22	(36KGkg)		RED BLUE	NEVJESTIC TONI BILEN EMANUEL		DAV RIJ	BLUE	WP	5:0	
			Referee:		ROBERT KRPAN	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:		JOSIP VUKMANO KARLO LUCIC ZVONKO MALOSE NAIM RAMAJ EDI GUSTIN			28:29 27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30
2	12	(38KGkg)		RED BLUE	BRAJKOVIC JAKOV JANKOVIC MATIJA		REK PRE	RED	WP	4:1	
			Referee:		EDI GUSTIN	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:		JOSIP VUKMANO KARLO LUCIC ROBERT KRPAN ZVONKO MALOSE NAIM RAMAJ			28:29 29:28 29:28 29:28 29:28
3	13	(40KGkg)		RED BLUE	BARBALIC TOMISLAV FAZLIC ELVIS		KNG LEO	BLUE	RSC	R1	
			Referee:		EDI GUSTIN	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:		JOSIP VUKMANO KARLO LUCIC ROBERT KRPAN ZVONKO MALOSE NAIM RAMAJ			- - - -
4	14	(42KGkg)		RED	GOSCAK LOVRO		BRO	RED	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	BLUE	VITERNIK DAVID ROBERT KRPAN	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	ARP	JOSIP VUKMANO KARLO LUCIC EDI GUSTIN ZVONKO MALOSE NAIM RAMAJ			30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27
5	15	(44KGkg)		RED BLUE	JERKOVIC GABRIJEL RAGUZ IVANO		KNI RIJ	BLUE	RSC	R2	
			Referee:		EDI GUSTIN	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:		JOSIP VUKMANO KARLO LUCIC ROBERT KRPAN ZVONKO MALOSE NAIM RAMAJ	KMANOVIC JCIC KRPAN MALOSEJA MAJ RSC KMANOVIC JCIC KRPAN MALOSEJA MAJ WP KMANOVIC JCIC IN MALOSEJA MAJ WP KMANOVIC JCIC KRPAN MALOSEJA MAJ RSC KMANOVIC JCIC KRPAN MALOSEJA MAJ		9:10 8:10 8:10 8:10 8:10
6	16	(46KGkg)		RED BLUE	IVEZIC NOA HUSEJIN SULEJAMAN		RAD KNG	BLUE	WP	5:0	
			Referee:		ROBERT KRPAN	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:		JOSIP VUKMANO KARLO LUCIC EDI GUSTIN ZVONKO MALOSE NAIM RAMAJ			27:30 28:29 27:30 27:30 28:29
7	17	(48KGkg)		RED BLUE	KIRINCIC DAVID ZUVELA LENI		PRE SVK	BLUE	RSC	R1	
			Referee:		EDI GUSTIN	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:		JOSIP VUKMANO KARLO LUCIC ROBERT KRPAN ZVONKO MALOSE NAIM RAMAJ			- - - -
8	18	(50KGkg)		RED BLUE	LOVRIC VIKTOR KRASNIC HASAN		ARP KNG	BLUE	RSC	R1	
			Referee:	DLUE	NAIM RAMAJ	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3:	MNG	JOSIP VUKMANO KARLO LUCIC ROBERT KRPAN		ΠI	- - -



PPH MLADI KADETI 2025





Session 3

SUN 16 MAR 2025 10:00

Order	Bout	Weight Category		Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
9	19	(52KGkg)		RED BLUE	TURKOVIC TONI PRANJIC GABRIJEL		GLA BRO	RED	RSC	R3	
			Referee:		ZVONKO MALOSEJA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:		JOSIP VUKMANOVI KARLO LUCIC ROBERT KRPAN NAIM RAMAJ EDI GUSTIN	С		20:18 20:18 20:18 20:18 20:17
10	20	(66KGkg)		RED BLUE	GARIC IVAN KOVACEVIC LEO		BRO BRO	RED	RSC	R2	
			Referee:		NAIM RAMAJ	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:		JOSIP VUKMANOVI KARLO LUCIC ROBERT KRPAN ZVONKO MALOSEJ EDI GUSTIN			10:9 10:9 10:8 10:9 10:9
11	21	(75KGkg)		RED BLUE	NEKIC MIHAEL ALAR DAVID		GLA BRO	RED	RSC	R2	
			Referee:		ZVONKO MALOSEJA	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:		JOSIP VUKMANOVI KARLO LUCIC ROBERT KRPAN NAIM RAMAJ EDI GUSTIN	С		10:9 10:9 10:8 10:8 10:8

LEGEN	ND				
Rn	Round number	RSC	Referee Stops Contest	WP	Win on points